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STATE-SPECIFIC RECOMMENDATIONS

Scorecard for Edo State

IGR accounted for 20.4% of the total recurrent revenue of the State in 2014. In the last 5 years, IGR grew by 12.4% from N10.7 billion in 2010 to N17 billion in 2014. The State generated an average of N1.4 billion monthly in 2014 – commendably higher than its counterparts in Akwa Ibom and Bayelsa State.
IGR SNAPSHOT IN THE SOUTH SOUTH ZONE (2014)

	S/N
	STATE
	MONTHLY IGR (N)
	ANNUAL IGR (N)
	5 YR GROWTH RATE
	IGR/RECURRENT REVENUE (%)
	IGR PER CAPITA (N)

	1
	RIVERS
	7,426,037,362.30 
	89,112,448,347.58 
	15.8%
	31.4%
	13,118.31 

	2
	DELTA 
	3,568,267,418.77 
	42,819,209,025.24 
	13.2%
	17.6%
	8,092.84 

	3
	EDO 
	1,418,632,935.97 
	17,023,595,231.62 
	12.4%
	20.4%
	4,254.35 

	4
	CROSS RIVER 
	1,311,570,895.33 
	15,738,850,743.95 
	18.9%
	23.4%
	4,328.16 

	5
	AKWA IBOM 
	1,306,375,201.92 
	15,676,502,423.00 
	11.5%
	5.8%
	3,074.62 

	6
	BAYELSA 
	913,188,640.67 
	10,958,263,688.00 
	23.5%
	5.9%
	5,114.68 


Commendable Practices:
1. Streamlined procedures and simplified tax forms are implemented

2. Introduce self assessment online and tax withholdings for wage earners

3. Unified TIN and master taxpayer database

4. Ease of tax payments at commercial banks and use of e-payment platforms
5. Effective reduction in leakages and corruptions through increase in transparency and sanctions

Key Recommendations:
1. The need to improve on the release of IRS budget

2. Measures to ensure proper enforcement exist but they are not fully enforced

3. Work towards increasing tax net which currently is just above 25%

4. Develop strategic plan toward getting the informal sector into the tax net
STATE’S ACTION PLAN
	S/N
	Identified Goals
	Required Reforms
	Timeline
	Responsibility

	1
	Provision of sufficient funds for the EIRS take-off budget to effectively implement the IGR reforms 
	The initial capital take-off grant apart from the cost of collection
	Between now and end of 2015
	The State Governor

	2
	Automation of the processes and operation of EIRS
	Implementation of the Integrated Tax Administration System
	From November to December 2016
	The Governor, Executive Council and EIRS board and Management 

	3
	Increased compliance level
	Tax advocacy programmes and sensitization campaign
	On-going till December 2016
	Governor, Top Government officials and Traditional rulers
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